

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/24/2011 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 385-451, 190N-452, 090W-451

COUNTY: Lawrence & Pennington Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair

CONTRACT TIME: June 1, 2012

PCN NO. i2e0, i2e1, i2e3

Engineer's Estimate \$ 340,694.95

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
385-451 (i2e0)								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
002 Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	77.00		0.00	8.00	616.00	8.00	616.00
003 Base Course	Ton	75.60		0.00	60.00	4,536.00	50.00	3,780.00
004 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	11.60		0.00	340.00	3,944.00	250.00	2,900.00
005 Maintenance Patching	Ton	75.60		0.00	120.00	9,072.00	175.00	13,230.00
006 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	267.00		0.00	7.00	1,869.00	25.00	6,675.00
007 Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	1.10		0.00	58.00	63.80	17.55	19.31
008 Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	0.70		0.00	58.00	40.60	16.75	11.73
009 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
010 Traffic Control	Unit	534.00		0.00	1.15	614.10	4.20	2,242.80
011 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
012 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	920.00	920.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
013 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	220.00		0.00	0.30	66.00	0.32	70.40
190N-452 (i2e1)								
014 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
015 Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	23.00		0.00	8.00	184.00	8.00	184.00
016 Base Course	Ton	23.00		0.00	102.00	2,346.00	80.00	1,840.00
017 Maintenance Patching	Ton	23.00		0.00	185.00	4,255.00	225.00	5,175.00
018 Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	0.30		0.00	58.00	17.40	17.55	5.27
019 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
020 Traffic Control	Unit	379.00		0.00	1.15	435.85	4.20	1,591.80
021 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
022 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	920.00	920.00	525.00	525.00
023 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	69.00		0.00	0.30	20.70	0.32	22.08
090W-452 (i2e3)								
024 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
025 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	2463.40		0.00	85.70	211,113.38	95.00	234,023.00
026 Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Strips in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	3.40		0.00	4,680.00	15,912.00	3,350.00	11,390.00
027 Grinding Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	900.00		0.00	14.60	13,140.00	14.50	13,050.00
028 Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	35.90		0.00	58.00	2,082.20	17.55	630.05
029 Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	28.70		0.00	58.00	1,664.60	16.75	480.73
030 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	22.16	2,216.00	22.16	2,216.00
031 Traffic Control	Unit	739.00		0.00	1.15	849.85	3.70	2,734.30
032 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
033 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	920.00	920.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
034 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	8976.00		0.00	0.30	2,692.80	0.32	2,872.32
TOTAL				0.00		322,997.68		360,271.17